ABSTRACT
The purpose of the study was to investigate the effects of succession planning on 
organizational survival: Evidence from National Business and Technical Examination 
Board (NABTEB), Benin City The sample size of two hundred and two (202) was selected 
from the population of the study through a random sampling technique. A semi-structured 
questionnaire was used to collect the needed information from the sampled respondents. 
Out of the 202 sampled, only 158 usable questionnaires were retrieved.